THE LABOUR APPEAL COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

[LABOUR COURTS
T e N R I R

FOURTH TERM ROLL’2021

JUDGES: Waglay JP
Davis JA
Coppin JA
Savage AJA
Kubushi AJA

-WJP
-DJA
-CJA
-SAJA
-KAJA



WEEK ONE:

Wednesday: 03 November 2021

1. PA12/20 Woolworths (Pty) Ltd vs. Commission for Conciliation
Mediation and Arbitration & Others

2. JAG66/20 Jacques Pieter Horn vs. Commissioner Beesnaar N.O. &

Others

Thursday: 04 November 2021

3. DA12/20 Trellicor (Pty) Limited t/a Trellidor vs. National Union of
Metalworkers of South Africa obo Miondi Ndwalane &

Others

Friday: 05 November 2021

4. DA7/20 Natasha Donna Jacobs vs. Kwazulu-Natal Treasury & Others



WEEK TWO:

Tuesday: 09 November 2021

5. JA17/21 Ekurhuleni Metropolitan Municipality vs. South African Local

Government Bargaining Council & Others

Thursday: 11 November 2021

6. DA14/20 Umhlatuze Local Municipality vs. The South African Municipal
and Allied Workers Union obo M Hlalatu & Others

7. PA3/20 Thembisile Ruselo vs. Sutherland Transport & Others

8. JA95/20 Vanimala Chetty vs. Baker Mckenzie



WEEK THREE:

Monday: 15 November 2021

9. JA49/20 Regenesys Management (Pty) Ltd t/s Regenesys vs. Susara
Maria Nortje and Others

Wednesday: 17 November 2021

10. CA16/20 Thembile Nomshuve vs. Commission for Conciliation,

Mediation and Mediation & Others

11. CA9/20 Western Cape Education Department vs. J Baatjes & Others

Friday: 19 November 2021

12. DA2/20 Massmart Holdings vs. Marvin Vinogren Reddy



WEEK FOUR:

Tuesday: 23 November 2021

13. PA2/20 Felicity Austin-Day vs. Absa Bank Limited & Others

Thursday: 25 November 2021

14. JA99/20 City of Joburg Property Company SOC Limited vs. Lorraine

Puleng Kuhimann

15. CA8/20 Bakenburg Meat (Pty) Ltd t/a Joostenberg Meat vs.
Commission for Conciliation, Mediation and Mediation &

Others

16. JA55/20 Percy Wholesalers vs. Commission for Conciliation,

Mediation and Mediation & Others



WEEK FIVE:

Tuesday: 30 November 2021

17. CA11/20 Fred Engelbrecht vs. The Department of Correctional Services
& Others
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